
RIGBOO 12% GEL AZELAIC ACID ACNE- acne gel gel  
Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd.
----------

clean the skin thoroughly before applying this product
cover the entire affected area with a thin layer one or three times daily

because excessive drying of the skin may occur, start with one application daily, then
gradually increase to two or three times daily if needed or as directed by a doctor

if bothersome dryness or peeling occurs, reduce application to once a day or every
other day
if going outside, apply sunscreen after using this product. If irritation or sensitivity
develops, stop use of both products and ask a doctor.

for the treatment of acne
For external use only
Do not use
if you have very sensitive skin 
if you are sensitive to benzoyl peroxide
Stop use and ask a doctor if
irritation becomes severe
If swallowed, get medical help or contact Poison Control Center right away.
QUATERNIUM-73 --------0.003% 
CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF EXTRACT --------0.99% 
SALICYLIC ACID --------0.07% 
AZELAIC ACID --------0.002%
WATER 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
GLYCERIN 
NIACINAMIDE 
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE 
1,2-HEXANEDIOL 
ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER 
TRIETHANOLAMINE 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN 
PANTHENOL 
BUTYLENE GLYCOL 
CENTELLA ASIATICA EXTRACT 
SCUTELLARIA BAICALENSIS ROOT EXTRACT 
POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM ROOT EXTRACT 
CAMELLIA SINENSIS LEAF EXTRACT 
KANZOU EKISU 
CHAMOMILLA RECUTITA (MATRICARIA) FLOWER EXTRACT 
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF EXTRACT 
HYDROXYPROPYL CYCLODEXTRIN 



HYDROXYPROPYL CYCLODEXTRIN 
ARGININE 
ALLANTOIN 
DISODIUM EDTA 
PEG-40 HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL 
FRAGRANCE
Evens skin tone & fades spots. 
Balances oil & prevents breakouts.

RIGBOO 12% GEL AZELAIC ACID ACNE  
acne gel gel

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:84507-045

Route of Administration TOPICAL



Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of

Strength Strength

CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF (UNII: 6810070TYD) (CENTELLA ASIATICA LEAF -
UNII:6810070TYD)

CENTELLA ASIATICA
LEAF

0.99 mg
 in 100 g

SALICYLIC ACID (UNII: O414PZ4LPZ) (SALICYLIC ACID - UNII:O414PZ4LPZ) SALICYLIC ACID 0.07 mg
 in 100 g

AZELAIC ACID (UNII: F2VW3D43YT) (AZELAIC ACID - UNII:F2VW3D43YT) AZELAIC ACID 0.002 mg
 in 100 g

QUATERNIUM-73 (UNII: 5X73DDS97A) (QUATERNIUM-73 - UNII:5X73DDS97A) QUATERNIUM-73 0.003 mg
 in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 6DC9Q167V3)  
CENTELLA ASIATICA (UNII: 7M867G6T1U)  
EDETATE DISODIUM (UNII: 7FLD91C86K)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
PANTHENOL (UNII: WV9CM0O67Z)  
MATRICARIA CHAMOMILLA (UNII: G0R4UBI2ZZ)  
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
CAMELLIA SINENSIS LEAF (UNII: W2ZU1RY8B0)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
PEG-40 HYDROGENATED CASTOR OIL (UNII: 7YC686GQ8F)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
TRIETHANOLAMINE (UNII: 9O3K93S3TK)  
CYCLODEXTRIN (UNII: 7E6SK9QDT8)  
ARGININE (UNII: 94ZLA3W45F)  
ALLANTOIN (UNII: 344S277G0Z)  
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF OIL (UNII: 8LGU7VM393)  
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE (UNII: G1L3HT4CMH)  
ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER (60000 MPA.S) (UNII: 8Z5ZAL5H3V)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
SCUTELLARIA BAICALENSIS ROOT (UNII: 7J95K7ID2S)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM ROOT (UNII: 7TRV45YZF7)  
GLYCYRRHIZA GLABRA WHOLE (UNII: M1F96IE0ZC)  
FRAGRANCE MUSKY FLORAL ORC1600904 (UNII: 2YAV6M8PXR)  

Product Characteristics
Color yellow Score     
Shape Size
Flavor Imprint Code
Contains     



Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd.

Packaging
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Date
Marketing End
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1 NDC:84507-045-

01
30 g in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 07/04/2025
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Labeler - Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd. (707598469)
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Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd. 707598469 manufacture(84507-045)
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